HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
February 27,2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 20 -23
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair
Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. Arnie Roblan
Rep. Gene Whisnant

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Brian Clem
Rep. Jerry Krummel

Rep. John Lim

VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Ben Cannon

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andre Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2650 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A 004 Chair Kotek opens the House Committee on Health Care
subcommittee on Health Policy meeting at 3:03 p.m.
005 Chair Buckley opens the House Committee on Education
meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2650 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Chair Kotek
032 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
20A 039 Rep. Scott Bruun, State Representative, House District #37
143 Sen. Bill Morrisette, State Senator, Senate District #6 (EXHIBIT
A)
173 Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative, House District #44
192 Chair Buckley
202 Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health



21A

20B

20B

365

023
027
046
050
063
074
095
099
104
116
141
152
166
184
197
223
236
259
265
283
294
299
319
326
355
373
401

033

066
068
091

200
268
279
285
296
315
320
335
351
361
379
384

Partnership (EXHIBIT B, C)

Amanda Purcell, Policy Director, California Center for Public
Health Advocacy (EXHIBIT D)

Chair Buckley

Ms. Purcell

Vice-Chair Dallum

Ms. Hennrich

Rep. Whisnant

Ms. Hennrich

Rep. Whisnant

Ms. Hennrich

Vice-Chair Komp

Rep. Roblan

Ms. Hennrich

Ms. Purcell

Rep. Greenlick

Ms. Hennrich

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Flores

Ms. Hennrich

Rep. Flores

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Hennrich

Ms. Purcell

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Hennrich

Vice-Chair Bonamici

Ms. Hennrich

Ms. Purcell

Dr. Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services
(DHS)

Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division,
Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology, DHS
(EXHIBIT E)

Vice-Chair Bruun

Dr. Kohn

Nancy Becker, Chair, Oregon Nutrition Policy Alliance (ONPA)
(EXHIBIT F)

Dr. Paresh Patel, President, Courtesy Vending (EXHIBIT G)
Vice-Chair Bruun

Dr. Patel

Vice-Chair Bruun

Ms. Purcell

Dr. Patel

Ms. Becker

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Patel

Ms. Becker

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Patel



409 Vice-Chair Bonamici

21B 001 Dr. Patel
023 David Williams, Legislative & Public Affairs Advocate, Oregon
School Boards Association (OSBA)
076 Janet Beer, Food Services Director, Tigard/Tualatin School
District (EXHIBIT H)
134 Vice-Chair Dallum
138 Ms. Beer
145 Rep. Gelser
159 Ms. Beer
173 Rep. Gelser
199 Mr. Williams
224 Rep. Gelser
237 Mr. Williams
241 Vice-Chair Komp
257 Mr. Williams
280 Vice-Chair Komp
284 Mr. Williams
294 Vice-Chair Dallum
315 Mr. Williams
323 Chair Kotek
332 Mr. Williams
353 Chair Kotek
357 Mr. Williams
365 Chair Kotek
21B 375 Ms. Beer
383 Chair Kotek
393 Ms. Beer
404 Chair Kotek
410 Ms. Beer
22A 002 Rep. Roblan
014 Vice-Chair Dallum
028 Chair Kotek
033 Rep. Roblan
041 Vice-Chair Dallum
045 Ms. Beer
070 Chair Kotek
075 Lou Liberti, Board Member, Northwest Automatic Vending
Association
133 Chair Kotek
135 Mr. Liberti
146 Chair Kotek
147 Mr. Liberti
185 Ken Pastega, Member, Oregon Soft Drink Association
(EXHIBIT 1, J)
241 Chair Kotek
243 Mr. Pastega
286 Rep. Sal Esquival, State Representative, House District #6
315 Laura Thelander, Advocacy Director, American Diabetes

Association (ADA) (EXHIBIT K)



23A

23A

348 Kristy Obbink, Registered Dietician, Portland Public Schools
Child Nutrition Program (EXHIBIT L)

004 Chair Buckley

005 Rep. Whisnant

011 Ms. Obbink

013 Chair Kotek

014 Ms. Obbink

034 Rep. Flores

041 Ms. Obbink

069 Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT M, N)

073 Dr. Daniel Marks, Associate Professor, Pediatric Endocrinology
Scientist, Oregon Health Science University(OHSU) (EXHIBIT
0)

102 Janna Wicks, President, Oregon School Nutrition Association

125 Chair Buckley

127 Chair Buckley adjourns the House Committee on Education
meeting at 5:37 p.m.

136 Chair Kotek adjourns the House Committee on Health Care

subcommittee on Health Policy meeting at 5:38 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

CZErAfe~EOmmunwpy

HB 2650, written testimony, Sen. Bill Morrisette, 1 p

HB 2650, written testimony, Mary Lou Hennrich, 3 pp

HB 2650, Oregon Nutrition Policy Alliance mission statement, Mary Lou Hennrich, 4 pp
HB 2650, written testimony, Amanda Purcell, 2 pp

HB 2650, written testimony, Dr. Mel Kohn, 2 pp

HB 2650, written testimony, Nancy Becker, 2 pp

HB 2650, written testimony, Dr. Paresh Patel, 2 pp

HB 2650, written testimony, Janet Beer, 5 pp

HB 2650, information packet, Ken Pastega, 14 pp

HB 2650, Promotion of Healthy Eating Draft, Ken Pastega, 1 p

HB 2650, written testimony, Laura Thelander, 2 pp

HB 2650, written testimony, Kristy Obbink, 1 p

HB 2650, written testimony of Dr. James Lace, staff, 2 pp

HB 2650, written testimony of Oregon Primary Care Association, staff, 2 pp
HB 2650, written testimony, Dr. Daniel Marks, 12 pp



