HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

February 27, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 20 - 23

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair Rep. John Dallum, Vice-Chair Rep. Betty Komp, Vice-Chair Rep. Mitch Greenlick Rep. Arnie Roblan Rep. Gene Whisnant
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Brian Clem Rep. Jerry Krummel Rep. John Lim
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Ben Cannon
STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator Andre Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2650 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
20A	004	Chair Kotek opens the House Committee on Health Care subcommittee on Health Policy meeting at 3:03 p.m.
	005	Chair Buckley opens the House Committee on Education meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2650 – PU	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Chair Kotek
	032	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
20A	039	Rep. Scott Bruun, State Representative, House District #37
1	143	Sen. Bill Morrisette, State Senator, Senate District #6 (EXHIBIT A)
	173	Rep. Tina Kotek, State Representative, House District #44
	192	Chair Buckley
	202	Mary Lou Hennrich, Executive Director, Community Health

		Partnership (EXHIBIT B, C)
	365	Amanda Purcell, Policy Director, California Center for Public
		Health Advocacy (EXHIBIT D)
21A	023	Chair Buckley
	027	Ms. Purcell
	046	Vice-Chair Dallum
	050	Ms. Hennrich
	063	Rep. Whisnant
	074	Ms. Hennrich
	095	Rep. Whisnant
	099	Ms. Hennrich
	104	Vice-Chair Komp
	116	Rep. Roblan
	141	Ms. Hennrich
	152	Ms. Purcell
	166	Rep. Greenlick
	184	Ms. Hennrich
	197	Rep. Cannon
	223	Rep. Flores
	236	Ms. Hennrich
	259	Rep. Flores
	265	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	283	Ms. Hennrich
	294	Ms. Purcell
	299	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	319	Ms. Hennrich
	326	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	355	Ms. Hennrich
	373	Ms. Purcell
	401	Dr. Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services
		(DHS)
20B	033	Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division, Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology, DHS (EXHIBIT E)
	066	Vice-Chair Bruun
	068	Dr. Kohn
20B	091	Nancy Becker, Chair, Oregon Nutrition Policy Alliance (ONPA)
	200	(EXHIBIT F) Dr. Daragh Datal, Dragidant, Countagy, Vanding (EXHIBIT C)
		Dr. Paresh Patel, President, Courtesy Vending (EXHIBIT G) Vice-Chair Bruun
	268	
	279	Dr. Patel
	285	Vice-Chair Bruun
	296	Ms. Purcell
	315	Dr. Patel
	320	Ms. Becker
	335	Rep. Gelser
	351	Dr. Patel
	361	Ms. Becker
	379	Rep. Gelser
	384	Dr. Patel

	409	Vice-Chair Bonamici
21B	001	Dr. Patel
	023	David Williams, Legislative & Public Affairs Advocate, Oregon School Boards Association (OSBA)
	076	Janet Beer, Food Services Director, Tigard/Tualatin School District (EXHIBIT H)
	134	Vice-Chair Dallum
	138	Ms. Beer
	145	Rep. Gelser
	159	Ms. Beer
	173	Rep. Gelser
	199	Mr. Williams
	224	Rep. Gelser
	237	Mr. Williams
	241	Vice-Chair Komp
	257	Mr. Williams
	280	Vice-Chair Komp
	284	Mr. Williams
	294	Vice-Chair Dallum
	315	Mr. Williams
	323	Chair Kotek
	332	Mr. Williams
	353	Chair Kotek
	357	Mr. Williams
	365	Chair Kotek
21B	375	Ms. Beer
	383	Chair Kotek
	393	Ms. Beer
	404	Chair Kotek
	410	Ms. Beer
22A	002	Rep. Roblan
	014	Vice-Chair Dallum
	028	Chair Kotek
	033	Rep. Roblan
	041	Vice-Chair Dallum
	045	Ms. Beer
	070	Chair Kotek
	075	Lou Liberti, Board Member, Northwest Automatic Vending Association
	133	Chair Kotek
	135	Mr. Liberti
	146	Chair Kotek
	147	Mr. Liberti
	185	Ken Pastega, Member, Oregon Soft Drink Association (EXHIBIT I, J)
	241	Chair Kotek
	243	Mr. Pastega
	286	Rep. Sal Esquival, State Representative, House District #6
	315	Laura Thelander, Advocacy Director, American Diabetes Association (ADA) (EXHIBIT K)

	348	Kristy Obbink, Registered Dietician, Portland Public Schools
		Child Nutrition Program (EXHIBIT L)
23A	004	Chair Buckley
	005	Rep. Whisnant
	011	Ms. Obbink
	013	Chair Kotek
	014	Ms. Obbink
	034	Rep. Flores
	041	Ms. Obbink
	069	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT M, N)
	073	Dr. Daniel Marks, Associate Professor, Pediatric Endocrinology
		Scientist, Oregon Health Science University(OHSU) (EXHIBIT
		0)
	102	Janna Wicks, President, Oregon School Nutrition Association
	125	Chair Buckley
	127	Chair Buckley adjourns the House Committee on Education
		meeting at 5:37 p.m.
23A	136	Chair Kotek adjourns the House Committee on Health Care subcommittee on Health Policy meeting at 5:38 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2650, written testimony, Sen. Bill Morrisette, 1 p
- B. HB 2650, written testimony, Mary Lou Hennrich, 3 pp
- C. HB 2650, Oregon Nutrition Policy Alliance mission statement, Mary Lou Hennrich, 4 pp
- D. HB 2650, written testimony, Amanda Purcell, 2 pp
- E. HB 2650, written testimony, Dr. Mel Kohn, 2 pp
- F. HB 2650, written testimony, Nancy Becker, 2 pp
- G. HB 2650, written testimony, Dr. Paresh Patel, 2 pp
- H. HB 2650, written testimony, Janet Beer, 5 pp
- I. HB 2650, information packet, Ken Pastega, 14 pp
- J. HB 2650, Promotion of Healthy Eating Draft, Ken Pastega, 1 p
- K. HB 2650, written testimony, Laura Thelander, 2 pp
- L. HB 2650, written testimony, Kristy Obbink, 1 p
- M. HB 2650, written testimony of Dr. James Lace, staff, 2 pp
- N. HB 2650, written testimony of Oregon Primary Care Association, staff, 2 pp
- O. HB 2650, written testimony, Dr. Daniel Marks, 12 pp